CryoDuct™ MRIP2
Double-Wall MRI
Quench Vent System
The only purposefully engineered
double-wall MRI quench vent solution
CryoDuct™ Double-Wall MRI Quench Vent System  |  2
CryoDuct™ is the first and only prefabricated exhaust system designed specifically to meet the
functional, structural and safety requirements of MRI quench vent applications.

makeup and function.
The part numbers are made up as follows.
1.	 The first series is the model designation, MRIP2.
2.	 This is followed by the part name. For example, 47S,
90L or TI.
3.	 Next is the part’s internal diameter in inches, such
as 06, 12 or 24.
4.	 Last is the liner/shell material designation.
For example, the part number for a Model MRIP2
(MRIP2), 47" long Straight Section (47S), 8" ID (08),
with a 304 stainless steel liner and a 304 stainless
steel shell (C) would be MRIP2-47S-08C.
* Specifies that supports and accessories are non-stainless steel, with hardware
   featuring a zinc coating
** Specifies that all supports and accessories are 304 stainless steel
Joint Assembly
1.	 Clean flanges and inner side of bolt flange with
mineral spirits in order to remove any oil or dirt
residue.
2.	 Apply the provided patterned PTFE gasket to the
bolt flange.
3.	 Join the two flanged ends of the sections.
4.	 Install the provided hardware to join the bolt flanges
together, tightening the bolts in a star pattern at
torque specifications of 12 lb-ft.
5.	 Install the provided insulation strip or sections over
the bolt flange ensuring that there are no gaps in
the insulation.
6.	 Place the outer band over the joint, covering the
space between the shells. The flanges on the outer
band fit into the grooves on the shells. Align the
screws from the barrel nut assembly into the clip
and tighten tightly with a screwdriver.
NOTE: For outdoor installation or areas subject
to moisture, apply a bead of weather-proofing
silicone sealant in the groove at the upper
end of the outer band and at the band overlap.
Sealant not provided by CryoDuct™.
CODE LINER / SHELL MATERIAL
C 304 Stainless Steel / 304 Stainless Steel *
D 304 Stainless Steel / 316 Stainless Steel
F Galvanized Steel
H Painted Carbon Steel
J 304 Stainless Steel / 304 Stainless Steel **
N 304 Stainless Steel / 430 Stainless Steel
STEP 4
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
STEP 1
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
STEP 2
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
STEP 5
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
STEP 6
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
DETAIL STEP 4 CLOSE
SCALE 1/6
DETAIL STEP 5 CLOSE
SCALE 1/6
DETAIL STEP 6 CLOSE
SCALE 1/6
STEP 3
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
DETAIL STEP 3 CLOSE
SCALE 1/6
1
1